

\$
SLP(C)No. 4243 OF 2001

ITEM No.22

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4243/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2000 in FAO 2182/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER KAUR AND ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks
time to take steps to serve respondent No.5. List after
service is complete.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master